

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.657-659 OF 2004

BHOLABHAI CHATURBHAI PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw these appeals, leaving the question of law open.

The criminal appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Khushi Ram]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.657-659 OF 2004

Bholabhai Chaturbhai Patel

...Appellant

(s)

Versus

State of Gujarat & Ors.

...Respondent

(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to

withdraw these appeals, leaving the question of law open.

The criminal appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

February 01, 2007.